

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 8415/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2010 in CTR No.34/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SARVA SHRI SAGAR SONS TR.PROP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.,COMMERCIAL TAX,UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15208 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice both on the application seeking
condonation of delay as also on special leave
petitions.

No stay.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER