

SECTION - III  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 17820 & 15208 OF 2012  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in SLP (C ) No.17820 of 2012)  
AND  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF IN SLP NO.15208 OF 2012

Sarva Shri Sagar Sons Tr. Prop. . . . . .Petitioner

-Versus-

The Commissioner of Commercial Tax . . . . .Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Perused the letter dated dated 10.07.2013. In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit.

Call the matters thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 12th August 2013 filed rejoinder affidavit in both the matters and the copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.  
Dated this the 29th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Advocate  
129, Lawyers Chamber
2. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate,  
Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR