

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17820/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/07/2010
in CTR No. 34/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

SARVA SHRI SAGAR SONS TR.PROP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR., COMMERCIAL TAX, UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office
report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 15208/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We do not see any merit in these special leave petitions,
which are hereby dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Application, if any, also stands disposed off.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.01.15

16:39:19 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER